



County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors
Chambers
168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details (With Board Report)

File #: 14-431 **Name:**
Type: General Agenda Item **Status:** Passed
File created: 5/1/2014 **In control:** Board of Supervisors
On agenda: 5/20/2014 **Final action:** 5/20/2014
Title: Authorize the Auditor-Controller to amend the FY 2013-14 budget for the District Attorney; increasing revenues and appropriations by \$1,007,300 in DIS001 (4/5's vote required).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Completed Board Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/20/2014	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	

Authorize the Auditor-Controller to amend the FY 2013-14 budget for the District Attorney; increasing revenues and appropriations by \$1,007,300 in DIS001 (4/5's vote required).

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors:
 Authorize the Auditor-Controller to amend the FY 2013-14 budget for the District Attorney; increasing revenues and appropriations by \$1,007,300 in DIS001 (4/5's vote required).

SUMMARY:

The District Attorney requests the Board of Supervisors approve a modification of the FY 2013-14 budget to reflect the posting of the District Attorney's external bank account into the County Financial System. This account is utilized for the Witness Relocation Program and other sensitive investigative accounts and has no financial impact on the General Fund.

DISCUSSION:

The District Attorney (DA) maintains a separate checking account with an external financial institution to support its Witness Relocation Program, Victims Emergency Fund, Asset Forfeiture Fund distribution and for the Consumer/Environmental Investigation Funds. These funds are provided directly to the DA by state and private trust accounts for the unique investigative and support activities supported by the DA. The Auditor/Controller has requested these financial assets and expenditures be posted into the County financial system; this budget modification will support those efforts by providing the necessary appropriations within the budgeting system for this Fiscal Year.

<u>Account</u>	<u>Current Budget</u>	<u>Changes</u>	<u>Revised Budget</u>
----------------	-----------------------	----------------	-----------------------

Revenues

001-2240-8063-5980	\$0.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
001-2240-8063-5050	\$2,882,987	\$400,000	\$3,282,987
001-2240-8063-5870	\$8,500	\$440,000	\$448,500
001-2240-8063-4450	\$25,000	\$50,000	\$75,000
001-2240-8063-4600	\$0.00	\$300	\$300
001-2240-8063-5750	\$179,000	\$112,000	\$291,000

Appropriation

001-2240-8063-6835	\$100,000	\$1,007,300	\$1,107,300
--------------------	-----------	-------------	-------------

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

This request has been reviewed and approved by the Auditor-Controller and reviewed by the County Administrative Office as to form.

FINANCING:

When authorized by the Board, this action authorizes the amendment of the FY 2013-14 budget for the District Attorney; increasing revenues and appropriations by \$1,007,300 in DIS001. There is no financial impact on the General Fund.

Prepared by: Bruce Suckow, Finance Manager II, Ext. 5259

Approved by: Dean D. Flippo, District Attorney, Ext. 5470

Attachments:

None